REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Vision 2020** recommends **HB 2509**, be amended by adoption of the amendments recommended by the House Committee on Vision 2020 as reported in the Journal of the House on February 18, 2016, and the bill, as printed with amendments by House Committee, be further amended:

On page 1, in line 11, by striking "state"; in line 13, after "the" by inserting "executive branch"; in line 31, by striking "state";

On page 2, in line 14, by striking "review and restructure, as necessary,"; in line 15, after "agencies" by inserting "and restructure as necessary"; in line 16, by striking "coordinate"; in line 17, after "agencies" by inserting "and coordinate such interests"; in line 21, by striking "section" and inserting "act,"; in line 27, after "an" by inserting "executive branch"; also in line 27, by striking "this"; in line 28, by striking "requirement" and inserting "the requirements of this section"; in line 30, after "The" by inserting "executive"; in line 31, after "the" by inserting "executive branch"; in line 32, after "the" by inserting "executive branch"; in line 33, after "and" by inserting "the"; in line 39, after "the" by inserting "executive"; in line 42, after "The" by inserting "executive"; in line 43, after "the" by inserting "executive";

On page 3, in line 9, after "of" by inserting "executive"; in line 31, by striking the second comma; in line 39, after "bodies" by inserting a comma;

On page 4, in line 5, by striking "state"; in line 15, after "the" by inserting "executive"; in line 29, after "such" by inserting "executive branch";

On page 5, in line 2, after "executive" by inserting "branch"; in line 5, after "executive" by inserting "branch"; in line 16, after "executive" by inserting "branch"; in line 19, after "lead" by inserting "executive branch"; in line 23, by striking "state";

And the bill be passed as amended.

		Chairperson